Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JC18 Rec'd FCT/Patent Od 9 raylen park 2009

To	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1823078	attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		a address of receiving party(ies)	
	Esa Vilmusenaho 07/09/01	Name:		Metso Paper, Inc.
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes		Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	■ Assignment □ Merger	Street A	Address:	<u>Fabianinkatu 9 A</u>
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e		
	□ Other	_ City: <u>H</u>	<u>lelsinki</u> State: <u>Finla</u>	and ZIP: FIN-00130
Exe	ecution Date: June 25, 2001	Additiona	il name(s) & address(es) attached: □ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Method For Storing And Handling A Roll In A Paper Machine, Including A Roll Box If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/25 /2001			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
_(09/88 9 /// Additional nu	umbers attached: D Yes	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involved: _1
	Name: Christopher J. Fildes	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		■ Enclo	sed	
	Internal Address:		orized to be charg	ed to deposit account
	Fildes & Outland, P.C. Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	account number:	
	City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48	8236 (Attach d	uplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form is a true copy of the original document.	oregoing information	is true and correct	and any attached copy
	Christopher J. Fildes Name of Person Signing	Signature	ldis	<u>July 9, 2001</u> Date
	Total number of pages includin	(/	s, and document: 2	_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012093 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Esa Vilmusenaho, Riihimäentie 14, FIN-40520 JYVÄSKYLÄ, Finland		
		(2)		
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of		(3)		
	Inventor(s).	(4)		
		(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(6)	Insert name of Assignee(s)	(6) Metso Paper, Inc.		
(7)	Insert address of Assignee(s)	(7) Fabianinkatu 9 A, FIN-00130 HELSINKI, Finland		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		
(8)	Insert Identification	(8) Method for Storing and Handling a Roll in a Paper Machine, including a Roll Box		
	of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application No.	Foreign Application or Case No.		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. applicants Serial Number,		
	To Treu apprications	filed		
the Astransf concern possib States respectively of the said A entire herewi identification to the	onal or reissue applications theresignee may deem necessary or experred. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to expende this application or continuable in obtaining evidence and going this application or continuable in obtaining evidence and going. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perpete to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the extension of the invention and improvement proceedings regarding the invention of the undersigned hereby authorical United States resulting from saints assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and the extension which may be necessary of the undersigned hereby grant(so the interest herein assigned, and the extension of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be bind benefit of the heirs, executors	execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or reof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as pedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every waying forward with such interference. Inform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United communicate to the Assignee or representative thereof any facts known to me (us) ents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any zion. Ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents id application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the tire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict the firm of Fildes & Outland, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for ding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure and undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
	•	Name of Inventor Milliams		
(1)	Date/	Name of Inventor		

RECORDED: 07/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 012093 FRAME: 0433